Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102182583	<b>D</b>
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ,		V V 5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addi	ress of receiving party(ies)
Wesley James Oliphant		ark International, Inc.
Robert Charles Wingard	Name: Newma	00-1
	Internal Addres	s: <b>5</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment M	erger	
	Street Address	2 Perimeter Park South,
Security Agreement C	hange of Name Suite 475 W	
Other		
		hom Al 25042
07-23-2002	City: <u>Dirrining</u>	ham State: AL Zip: 35243
07-23-2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	140 4-50	
	(UPUDA II	n date of the application is:
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	.)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V	<b>o</b> ·
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	applications and patents involved:
Name: Theresa Fritz Camoriano		R 3.41)\$
Name:		
Internal Address:	<b>∠</b> Enclosed	
		to be charged to deposit account
Camariana and Assa	8. Deposit account	t number:
Street Address: Camoriano and Asso		
8225 Shelbyville Road		
City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40	0222	
	DO NOT HEE THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	./ 2	
Theresa Fritz Camoriano	Thomas I nue	namo 7-26-02
Name of Person Signing		Date
	•	<b>□</b>
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents:

07/31/2002 WABDELR1 00000034 10206277

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number <u>NEW.118</u>.

WHEREAS, I, <u>Wesley James Oliphant</u> , residing at <u>2 Rolling Glen Lane</u> , <u>Tomball</u> , <u>Texas 77375 US</u> hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>IMPROVED CONNECTOR FOR CONCRETE POLE</u> ,		
[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ [ X ] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on/ and		
WHEREAS, Newmark International, Inc. , a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having offices at <u>2 Perimeter Park South, Suite 475 W, Birmingham, AL 35243 US</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;		
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.		
Executed this		
State of		
[X] Total of 2 forms are submitted. PTO/SB/15		

PATENT REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0505

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number <u>NEW.118</u>.

WHEREAS, I, Robert Charles Wingard, residing at 1000 S. Broadway Avenue, Bartow, Florida 33830 US hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED CONNECTOR FOR CONCRETE POLE,			
[ ] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/ [X] for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and			
WHEREAS, Newmark International, Inc. , a Delaware corporation having offices at 2 Perimeter Park South, Suite 475 W, Birmingham, AL 35243 US (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.			
Executed this 24th day of July 2002, at Bartow Florida.			
Robert Charles Wingard  State of Horida  SS:			
County of Subscribed Applesment to before me this day of July , 2002.  Seat Public, State of Florida My comm. expires June 1, 2003  Comm. No. CC620876  My commission expires June 1, 2003  My commission expires June 1, 2003			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.  [X] Total of forms are submitted. PTO/SB/15			

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/27/2002 REEL: 013151 FRAME: 0506